
ASC Committees – 2022 

 

Award Committees: 

 

Bloch Award  

Donna Selman (c)   donna.selman@indstate.edu 

Natasha Frost (fr)   n.frost@northeastern.edu 

Charis Kubrin    ckubrin@uci.edu 

Molly Dragiewicz    m.dragiewicz@griffith.edu.au 

Henry Pontell (fr)   hpontell@jjay.cuny.edu 

Bill Pridemore     pridemore@albany.edu 

 

Carte Award  

Brian Lockwood (c)   blockwoo@monmouth.edu 

Kristina Thompson (fr)   kristinathompson@georgiasouthern.edu    

Samantha Simon (fr)   ssimon@umsl.edu 

Brittany Hayes    hayestbe@ucmail.uc.edu 

Jonathan Brauer (fr)   jrbrauer@indiana.edu 

Timothy Brezina (fr)   tbrezina@gsu.edu 

 

Cavan Award  

Min Xie (c)    mxie@umd.edu 

Karamet Reiter (fr)   reiterk@uci.edu 

Holly Nyseth Brehm (fr)   brehm.84@osu.edu 

Jillian Turanovic  (fr)   jturanovic@fsu.edu 

Kristy Holtfreter    kristy.holtfreter@asu.edu 

Chris Schreck     cjsgcj@rit.edu 

 

Fellows 

Lorraine Mazerolle (c)     l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 

Pamela Wilcox (fr)   pamelawilcox@psu.edu 

Friedrich Losel (fr)   fal23@cam.ac.uk   

Jody Miller    jody.miller@rutgers.edu 

Bill McCarthy    wm307@scj.rutgers.edu 

Darnell Hawkins (fr)   arkvark@aol.com  

 

Graduate Student Poster Award 
Amy Nivette (c)     a.e.nivette@uu.nl  
Arynn Infante     infante3@pdx.edu  
Christopher Contreras    c.contreras@umb.edu  
Greg Zimmerman (Mentoring)   g.zimmerman@northeastern.edu  
Shavonne Arthurs (Student Affairs)  sarthurs@setonhill.edu  
 

Hindelang Award  

Dana Haynie (c)    Haynie.7@osu.edu      

Nikki Jones (fr)    njones@berkeley.edu 

Mona Lynch (fr)    lynchm@uci.edu 

Anthony Peguero   anthony.peguero@asu.edu 

Randolph Roth (fr)   roth.5@osu.edu 

Aaron Kupchik (fr)   akupchik@udel.edu 

Elsa Chen    echen@csu.edu 
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Mentor Award  

Merry Morash (fr, c)   morashm@msu.edu 

Jeffrey Walker (fr)   jeffw@uab.edu 

Amy Farrell (fr)    am.farrell@northeastern.edu 

Jayne Mooney    jmooney@jjay.cuny.edu 

Lisa Bostaph    lisabostaph@boisestate.edu 

Leslie Gordon Simons   leslie.gordon.simons@gmail.com 

 

Petersilia Award  

Naomi Sugie (c)    nsugie@uci.edu 

Michael Walker (fr)   walkerml@umn.edu 

Sarah Brayne (fr)   sbrayne@utexas.edu 

Chongmin Na (fr)   chongmin20@snu.ac.kr 

Matt Vogel (fr)    mvogel@albany.edu 

Andrea Leverentz   andrea.leverentz.umb.edu 

 

Peterson Fellowship 

Jennifer Cobbina (fr, c)    cobbina@msu.edu   

Aubrey Jackson  (fr)   aubreyjackson@unm.edu 

Caroline Bailey (fr)   bailecar@iu.edu 

Matasha Harris    mlharris@bowiestate.edu 

Sean K Wilson    wilsons47@wpunj.edu 

Maria Velez    velezmb@umd.edu  

 

Sellin Glueck Award  

Manuel Eisner (fr, c)   mpe23@cam.ac.uk 

Tappio Lappi-Seppala (fr)  tapio.lappi-seppala@helsinki.fi 

Gerben Bruinsma (fr)   gbruinsma@nscr.nl 

David Kirk    david.kirk@sociology.ox.ac.uk 

Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich   kutnjak@msu.edu 

Stephen Farrall    s.farrall@derby.ac.uk 

 

Sutherland Award  

Susanne Karstedt (c)   s.karstedt@griffith.edu.au 

Richard Rosenfeld (fr)   richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 

Gary LaFree (fr)    glafree@umd.edu 

Rod Brunson    r.brunson@northeastern.edu   

Callie Burt    cburt@gsu.edu  

David Weisburd (fr)   david.weisburd@mail.huji.ac.il 

 

Teaching Award 

Jennifer Gibbs (c)   jcf25@psu.edu 

Dawn Beichner    dmbeich@ilstu.edu 

Favian Guertin-Martin   martinf@arcadia.edu 

Allison Foley    ajfoley@augusta.edu 

Patricia Warren    pwarren@fsu.edu 

Andrea Glenn    alglenn1@ua.edu 

      

Vollmer Award 

Charles Wellford (fr, c)    wellford@umd.edu   

Eric Grommon    egrommon@iupui.edu 

Val Jenness (fr)    jenness@uci.edu 

Kirk Williams    kirkrw@uci.edu 

Robin Engel    engelrs@ucmail.uc.edu 

Lila Kazemian    lkazemian@jjay.cuny.edu 
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Standing Committees: 

 

Collaborative Research Initiatives  

Andres Rengifo (c)    arengifo@scj.rutgers.edu 

Jeff Gruenewald   jgruenew@uark.edu 

Don Stemen    dstemen@luc.edu 

Lynn Austel    laustell@rti.org 

Michael Reisig    mreisig1@asu.edu 

Christopher Dum   cdum@kent.edu 

 

Constitution and By-Laws  

Jonathan Kremser (c)   kremser@kutztown.edu 

Ruiyen Chen    rchen6@gsu.edu 

Dena Carson    carsond@iupui.edu 

 

Diversity and Inclusion 

Shytierra Gaston (c; 11/23)  sgaston9@gsu.edu 

Leah Butler (11/22)   leahbutler@unomaha.edu 

Anamike Twyman-Ghosal (11/22) atwymanghosal@stonehill.edu 

Luis Fernandez (11/23)   luis.fernandez@nau.edu 

Brittney Friedman (11/24)  Brittany.friedman@usc.edu 

Rashaan Deshay (11/24)  Rashaan.deshay@uta.edu 

 

Ethics 

Sanja I. Kutnjak (c; 11/22)  kutnjak@msu.edu 

Richard Bennett (11/22)   bennett@american.edu 

Camilla Gibson (11/23)   cbgibson@pvamu.edu 

April Zeoli (11/23)   zeoli@msu.edu 

Jared Dmello (11/24)   jared.dmello@tamiu.edu 

Sonja Siennick (11/24)   ssiennick@fsu.edu 

 

Membership 

April Fernandes (c; 11/22)  adferna2@ncsu.edu  

Bianca Bersani (11/22)   bbersani@umd.edu 

Ray Teske (11/23)   teske@shsu.edu    

Beidi Dong (11/23)   bdong@gmu.edu 

Jordan Pickering (11/24)  jpickering@csufresno.edu 

Timothy McCuddy (11/24)  tmccuddy@memphis.edu 

 

Mentoring 

Greg Zimmerman (c)   g.zimmerman@northeastern.edu 

Sue-Ming Yang     syang10@gmu.edu 

Jason Williams    williamsjas@montclair.edu 

Cathy Marcum    marcumcm@appstate.edu 

Joshua Cochran   cochraju@ucmail.uc.edu 

 

Nominations  

Eric Baumer (c)    epb5167@psu.edu 

Andrea Leverentz   andrea.leverentz@umb.edu 

Karen Heimer    Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 

Bob Crutchfield    crutch@uw.edu 

Christopher Lyons   clyons@unm.edu 
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Peterson Development  

Ruth Peterson, (c; 11/24)  Peterson.5@osu.edu 

Leah Butler (11/22; DEI)   leahbutler@unomaha.edu 

Shanna Van Slyke (11/22; Mentor) srvansly@utica.edu 

OJ Mitchell (11/23)   Ojmarrh.mitchell@asu.edu 

Tameka Samuel Jones (11/24)  tsjones@yorku.ca 

 

Policy  

Beth Huebner (c; 11/24)   huebnerb@umsl.edu 

Janet Lauritsen, Pres; 11/22)  janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 

Cynthia Lum, (CPP; 11/24)  clum@gmu.edu 

Sheetal Ranjan (11/22)   ranjans@wpunj.edu 

Nancy Rodriguez (11/23)  rodrign6@uci.edu 

Jorge Chavez (11/23)   Jorge.chavez@ucdenver.edu 

Donna Selman (11/24)   donna.selman@indstate.edu 

Greg Ridgeway (11/24)                     gridge@sas.upenn.edu 

 

Program Committee 

Bianca Bersani (co-c)   bbersani@umd.edu 

Stephanie DiPietro (co-c)  stephanie-dipietro@uiowa.edu 

 

Publications  

Ramiro Martinez (c; 11/22)  r.martinez@neu.edu 

Thomas Loughran (11/22)  tal47@psu.edu 

Grant Drawve (11/22)   drawve@uark.edu 

Laura Huey (11/23)   lhuey@uwo.ca 

Chris Sullivan (11/23)   sullivc6@ucmail.uc.edu 

ex officio: 

Lisa Broidy (VP-elect; 11/22)  lbroidy@unm.edu 

David McDowall (Crim; 11/23)  dmcdowall@albany.edu 

Cynthia Lum (CPP; 11/24)  clum@gmu.edu 

Mike Benson (Criminologist; 11/24) bensonm@ucmail.uc.edu 

 

Scientific Integrity       

Laura Dugan (c; 11/24)   Dugan.226@osu.edu  

Sanja I. Kutnjak (11/22; Ethics)  kutnjak@msu.edu 

Chris Sullivan (11/23; Publications) sullivc6@ucmail.uc.edu 

Eric Piza (11/22)   epiza@jjay.cuny.edu  

Kristy Holtfreter (11/23)   Kristy.holtfreter@asu.edu 

 

Student Affairs  

Shavonne Arthurs (c)   sarthurs@setonhill.edu 

Kathryn Wuschke   wuschke@pdx.edu 

CheyOnna Sewell   cheyonna.sewell@colorado.edu 

Christopher Mullins   mullinsc@siu.edu 

Kaitlyn Selman    kselman@bellarmine.edu 

 

Teaching  

Sarah Shannon (c)   sshannon@uga.edu 

Cory Lepage    cory.lepage@csueastbay.edu 

Favian Martin    martinf@arcadia.edu 

Christine Famega   cfamega@csusb.edu 

Stephanie Maass   smaass@norwich.edu 

 

 

mailto:Peterson.5@osu.edu
mailto:huebnerb@umsl.edu
mailto:gridge@sas.upenn.edu
mailto:Dugan.226@osu.edu
mailto:kutnjak@msu.edu
mailto:sullivc6@ucmail.uc.edu
mailto:epiza@jjay.cuny.edu
mailto:sarthurs@setonhill.edu
mailto:sshannon@uga.edu
mailto:cory.lepage@csueastbay.edu
mailto:smaass@norwich.edu


Liaisons/Representatives: 
 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (11/23)   pridemore@albany.edu  
 
COSSA 
Nancy La Vigne (11/22)    nglavigne@gmail.com  
 
Oral History Project 
Rod Brunson (11/24)   rbrunson@umd.edu 
 
United Nations 
Jay Albanese (11/24)   jsalbane@vcu.edu  
Sesha Kethineni (11/24)   srkethineni@pvamu.edu  

Ad Hoc Annual Meeting Climate 
Karen Heimer (c)   Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Emily Wright    emwright@unomaha.edu 
OJ Mitchell                                        ojmarrh@gmail.com 
Maria Vélez     velezmb@umd.edu 
Vanessa Panfil     vpanfil@odu.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina    cobinna@msu.edu 
Jeremy Staff                                             jus25@psu.edu   
Anthony Peguero    anthony.peguero@vt.edu 
Zach Rowan     zrowan@sfu.ca 
Victoria Kurdyla                   vakurdyl@ncsu.edu  

Ad Hoc Communications Committee 
Janet Lauritsen (c)   janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Dan Nagin    dn03@andrew.cmu.edu 
Ramiro Martinez   r.martinez@neu.edu 
Beth Huebner    huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Chris Eskridge    ceskridge@unl.edu 
Caitlin Kizielewicz   caitlin@asc41.com 
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